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ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 0 14,000 14,000 0 14,000

ARGENTINA 1,261,500 1,329,100 2,590,600 1,261,500 1,329,100

BAHAMAS 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 0

BARBADOS 13,100 18,400 31,500 18,400 13,100

BELIZE 0 14,000 14,000 14,000 0

BOLIVIA  24,400 25,800 50,200 0 50,200

BRAZIL 8,144,900 4,493,000 12,637,900 8,144,900 4,493,000

CANADA 0 3,535,100 3,535,100 3,535,100 0

CHILE 376,580 525,000 901,580 342,861 558,719

COLOMBIA 2,896,000 590,800 3,486,800 0 3,486,800

COSTA RICA 64,281 94,900 159,181 54,692 104,489

DOMINICA 0 14,000 14,000 0 14,000

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 748 100,100 100,848 0 100,848

ECUADOR 0 148,500 148,500 0 148,500

EL SALVADOR 109,600 39,800 149,400 34,800 114,600

GRENADA 0 14,000 14,000 14,000 0

GUATEMALA 0 75,400 75,400 75,400 0

GUYANA 0 14,600 14,600 14,600 0

HAITI 0 17,100 17,100 17,100 0

HONDURAS 0 18,800 18,800 18,000 800

JAMAICA   0 24,200 24,200 24,200 0

MEXICO 2,187,900 2,333,500 4,521,400 2,187,900 2,333,500

NICARAGUA 0 15,700 15,700 15,700 0

PANAMA 0 75,000 75,000 75,000 0

PARAGUAY 39,112 40,200 79,312 39,160 40,152

PERU 55,752 371,900 427,652 353,575 74,077

SAINT LUCIA 0 14,000 14,000 14,000 0

SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS 0 14,000 14,000 14,000 0

SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES 15,889 14,000 29,889 28,721 1,168

SURINAME 0 17,100 17,100 0 17,100

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 0 61,700 61,700 61,700 0

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0 14,671,400 14,671,400 11,003,550 3,667,850

URUGUAY 0 115,300 115,300 115,300 0

VENEZUELA 7,203,879 699,700 7,903,579 0 7,903,579
TOTAL   22,393,641 29,574,100 51,967,741 27,502,160 24,465,581
% COLLECTION / OUTSTANDING BALANCES 52.92% 47.08%
% BUDGET PROGRAM  92.99%  
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COUNTRY 2011-2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 TOTAL

BAHAMAS  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BELIZE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANADA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRENADA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUATEMALA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GUYANA      0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAITI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAMAICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PANAMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAINT LUCIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
URUGUAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,000 14,000
ARGENTINA  0 0 0 0 0 0 1,329,100 1,329,100
BARBADOS 0 0 0 0 0 0 13,100 13,100
BOLIVIA   0 0 0 0 0 24,400 25,800 50,200
BRAZIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,493,000 4,493,000
CHILE 0 0 0 0 0 33,719 525,000 558,719
COSTA RICA 0 0 0 0 0 9,589 94,900 104,489
DOMINICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,000 14,000
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 0 0 0 0 0 748 100,100 100,848
ECUADOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 148,500 148,500
HONDURAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 800 800
MEXICO 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,333,500 2,333,500
PARAGUAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 40,152 40,152
PERU 0 0 0 0 0 0 74,077 74,077
SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,168 1,168
SURINAME 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,100 17,100
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,667,850 3,667,850

COUNTRIES OWING 3 or MORE QUOTAS
EL SALVADOR 0 0 0 0 36,500 38,300 39,800 114,600

COLOMBIA 384,400 480,200 480,200 480,200 517,100 553,900 590,800 3,486,800
VENEZUELA  4,229,079 568,800 568,800 568,800 612,400 656,000 699,700 7,903,579

   TOTAL 4,613,479 1,049,000 1,049,000 1,049,000 1,166,000 1,316,655 14,222,447 24,465,581

Note:    Article 70 of the Rules of Procedure of the IABA provide that quotas are “due on the first day of each fiscal year.”   Additionally, Resolution IICA/JIA/Res.414 (XIII-
O/05) establishes that quotas for the current year become past due if not paid by June 30 of the year, indicating “During the current year, a Member State shall retain the status it 
had as of December 31 of the prior year, provided it makes a payment equal to the current year’s quota by June 30 of the current year. Failure to make that payment by June 30 
will result in an adjustment of status.”

COUNTRIES OWING 5 or  MORE QUOTAS

INTER-AMERICAN  INSTITUTE FOR COOPERATION ON AGRICULTURE
REPORT OF UNCOLLECTED QUOTAS BY COUNTRY AND BY YEAR

AS OF OCTOBER 2, 2023

 UP-TO-DATE STATUS

REGULAR STATUS

IN ARREARS STATUS:
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